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AMC# DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3762089
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3868073
Date of Transaction: 02/13/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEPHEN STEEL
428 N MAIN ST ~NTERE~
GLADEWATER,TX 75647-2230 US ~ FEB 1 6 2017 ~j

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH

1 1 . 00 NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING - n/a - 20 . 00
FEE
CASES: AMC441682/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH

2 1 . 00 NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION - n/a - 37 . 00
FEE
CASES: AMC441682/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH

3 1 . 00 NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS - nla - 155 . 00
MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC441682/$155.00
IAC PRODUCTS / MAPS-BLM / SPECIAL CUSTOM MAP4 1.00 10.00 10.00ORDERS / MAPS MADE TO ORDER OF T6 R6 SEC33

TOTAL: $222.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 222.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/13/2017

NAME: GREENWOOD, DON
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER TX 75647-2230 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0402 AUTH CODE: 01380P
1 11



NAME ON||11DON GREENWOODCARD:11
EXPIRES: 12/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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10/5-/A J~0»=*«@ United States Department of the Interior ga=.-«
3-151

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 3>,
Arizona State Office INAMERICA

TAKE PRIDE

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
MAR 0 8 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC441682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8304 7881 49

NOTICE

CHARLES S SCHERMERHORN : This Notice Affects the Claims
11703 W 223RD ST : Shown in the Block Below.
BUCYRUS, KS 66013-9275 :

AMC441682
SCORPION REDEMPTION 1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office. received your notices of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted
as filed and must be amended as noted below.

· The claims are not described with a proper metes and bounds description. A proper metes and
bounds description is required to accurately determine the location of the claims.
· The map you provided depicts the claim as being in the SE 1 /4 of section 33. The description
you provided states the claim is in the SW !4.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12 a lode claim must be described by metes and bounds and
include a tie to a permanent monument such as a section quarter corner monument. All claim
descriptions must include state, meridian, township, range, section and by aliquot part to the
quarter section.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM
within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the
30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.
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If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



POSTAL SERVICE
UNITED STATL

Date Produced: 03/19/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7881 49. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/12/2018 at
09:48 a.m. in BUCYRUS, KS 66013. The scanned image of the recipient information is
provided below.

Signature of Recipient : »«-/

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C724730.4378042
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~'<-=*20 United States Department of the Interior 1.......Ill'll

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT =*-t
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
,..c 0 8 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC441682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8304 7881 56

NOTICE

STEPHEN STEELE : This Notice Affects the Claims
4075 PIGNUT RD Shown in the Block Below.
GILMER, TX 75644-8724 :

AMC441682
SCORPION REDEMPTION 1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted
as filed and must be amended as noted below.

· The claims are not described with a proper metes and bounds description. A proper metes and
bounds description is required to accurately determine the location of the claims.
· The map you provided depicts the claim as being in the SEl/4 of section 33. The description
you provided states the claim is in the SW %.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12 a lode claim must be described by metes and bounds and
include a tie to a permanent monument such as a section quarter corner monument. All claim
descriptions must include state, meridian. township, range, section and by aliquot part to the
quarter section.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM
within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the
30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.



' 2 - --

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

4- * 4~-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



, ~~3~ UNITED STATL
7.d POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 03/19/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7881 56. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/12/2018 at
02:45 p.m. in GILMER, TX 75644. The scanned image of the recipient information is
provided below.

Signature of Recipient : (14
Address of Recipient :

409 5 ~~ -63 n £/1 1-
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C724730.4378043
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935516 ffl663
, U D STATES 4 3 0 A 14 AW &24Form 3830-2 DEPARTMEN f OF THE IN IF.RIOR ~~

(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVEI)
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION - ctab~// Expires: January 31,2020

OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Li doRi 451

1 . Thissmaliminer waiverisfiled fortheassessment yearbeginning on September 1 , ·2057 andendingon September 1 , 1019
2 -rhe undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fe;*er mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1.
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required b>· law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this walker and understand that by filing this fonn,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of I-and Management (BLM) b> the December 30th following the filing of this Aaiver
4, The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not >et come due under 30 U. S C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment >ear onl> ),

51 notice ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. and that a notice o f

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver
6 The undersigned understand and acknowledge thar pursuant to 43 U.S C 1212 and 181.1.SC 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLAi may result in a fine o f up to 5250,000, a prison term not to exceed five >ears. or both.
7 1 he mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pa>ment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 9 154-5*8

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 · his /)1,6,4 WAI 6(u Se<. 16- J 441 463
1. %(orp,6,3 2401*mpl-,6~ 1 6 'U uw 60 3 3 441692

3. 6re,0 6014 * 1 78/ 8 w 45 23 4250 ,5

4 HP 4 6N WW &46 2,5 4495 / G
5 . VU |+ure Cled #2 6 ,V 6 W 0* 2, 4 4302) 6
6. C. Arot 'J Go\d ruvig#+ 46/4 6 A, 6 lu ger, 2,4 4 2 6-6-6 1 - 7 ve:
1 . 1/u Nvrt doucl # 4 (5M G w *46 2,3 4 30 2 zz g ~
8. E r-
9. X - 4

ECE!cr3>10. ~ ~13 33
rhe owner(s) (claimants) of the aboke mining claims and sites are *O O W /7

Z
>0 6,

00Dou Greeocco~
(Ouner's Name - Please Print) \-«Uwner's Signature)

4zy Notth YAA,-u GIA44'U ry 76~/7
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 1 (State) (Zip Code)

JAN (Sreenwood
CONner's Name - Please Print)

4 2Y Natk »)AN S/Ade«'*,4, 77< 75347
(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Stephee 55-€el€. 6 l.eAW SU
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()%*ner's Signature)

40 79 l<#bul· Rd GAnzr TY 751 09
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CAArles Sch er m trhorw ChuL Sct£M~ejv#
(Owner's Name - Please Print)£/ <33 (Owner's S ignature)

1 1 703 /V, ,A23 "f 4mNTERE~Acy,eus As 660,3
CONner-s Mailing Address) 1 j (City) (State) (Zip Code)

- ocr u 5 Iuid ~I Continued on page 2)

y '
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7%* rS--(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'kignature)

4079 BiuvY ed 6,1-r 71 75&44c
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Op#ner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cit)) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Ctty) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person know ingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This ;,aiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all o f the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office v, here the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a Baiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
> ou must qualify for and file for a uaiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing o f this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this w aiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. A notice o f intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

CD

0-1

r- ; 4=J

8 - 1674r-n
F~-OFFisALUSE ONLY'rn
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00 --

( Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



*PENTO>;

#CL-14-64*1-e~ United States Department of the Interior .lk
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN/4MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAR 0 8 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC441682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8304 7881 32

NOTICE

DONALD GREENWOOD : This Notice Affects the Claims
428 N MAIN ST : Shown in the Block Below.
GLADEWATER, TX 75647-2230

AMC441682
SCORPION REDEMPTION 1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State 0 ffice, received your notices of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted
as filed and must be amended as noted below.

· The claims are not described with a proper metes and bounds description. A proper metes and
bounds description is required to accurately determine the location o f the claims.
· The map you provided depicts the claim as being in the SEl/4 of section 33. The description
you provided states the claim is in the SW %.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12 a lode claim must be described by metes and bounds and
include a tie to a permanent monument such as a section quarter corner monument. All claim
descriptions must include state, meridian, township, range, section and by aliquot part to the
quarter section.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM
within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the
30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.
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If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



~~~9 UNITED ST/lTE-
7~ POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 04/09/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7881 32. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 04/04/2018 at
08:50 a.m. in GLADEWATER, TX 75647. The scanned image of the recipient information
is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : -4 4 \ 31/0 9 4
Address of Recipient : L/ -h-X>

/1/ /9/9 A {

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C724730.4378041



99 1663
, When Recorded Return Docur, to:

Dow Green wood
419 IU · MA,4 4416Sk
GIAdew*4, 71. 961+7 9, 29080

61 Check here is this is a change of address. 9>5-«rs
Telephone: 903- 235-0994 42*51 4
E-mail address. 4)*ry R 4/ BAOL, COM

HBO 2 1
6/301161

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
CJ-0 9 F-1==01 . State of Arizona , County of tl')Ar ICOpA SS : BLM rn C_

Date2. 1 (Name) 60,0 Gre€Aux*61 Stamp 2< - ...0
rn

3 . Reside at (Address) 42 % Iv. /43&.1
A V@ l~ -1--1City GIAJe,04-te/ county Ard.99 > 0 25

,

State 7y Zip 7~47 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertainingtothefilingof false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
0/197,2-z+4

1 44 / 663 bus A ,06 Unr,¢3 4 N 6
0/24931-2.:1-/2 441692 Scorp,68 Ratemol,60 I Ifum,R 62.3 GN 33
/27575-39.2-3-2.3 423-080 6-4 6014 41 7N aw *23

4 42 5576 HP it Gru Gte 25
5 4302 ) 6 Vulkre 6 /~ud 2 GN 6 4) 24
6 42 56-6 1 CArd| S 6~U 4/49®& 4 6 N 6 0 24-

Form: AICF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2- -f- -l1-918917 . r .,n

4 JUL 2 3 20;8 ; 1
1 j



%

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCF - ANNUAL WORK-page 2

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

ALM
A.

BLM
Date -

Stamp Cr :

RFCFIYFO-0
tw 41
0 3
00 -n

7 4302-22 Vul-kupt(joud && 4 GN 4 ,J .23
8

9

10

6, That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.17 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 . 19 at least $ 1, 600 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Dw Greenwo.J . 5/¥ 4 .u SJJ< 1 64*r/05 SoAer», grjwro , mikt ·1610 *rd

8 . That the work andimprovements performed were : A ss Ay , n> ~ A,06~ 70*'09 0F v~iw vh*#wr,4

FCA ,01·* 7-,ve* of /2,Al AJ d-/c#*s 6,. H 60<B lw)s , Bi slok~ ,0, 06 2- c/45&

9. Dated: Signature: ild
SUBSCRIBE9 AND SWORN TO before me, a.Nojj'ry Public, this isr~ day of 'SOL)5 62pl 1 ~1

*· «0/Ff{ v# /8 . ki)Cr 0- 
/45AMAI>''

Notary Public ~TEM Rea rr. A \E> 54 f i. f *21 3
My Commission Expires %<221'2014 . .5//) o F ~€H\...

.
/
.
R
l
s
/
'
.... 23.5,~1:?•.

No. of Claims: x$102,/4,0$56*0#"
/'ll,/1/4

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
,·iww.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4213929
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4329027
Date of Transaction: 07/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
DONALD GREENWOOD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER,TX 75647-2230 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/71 1.00 - n/a - 70.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC441663/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/16/2018
CHECK NO: 2942

NAME: GREENWOOD, DONALD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER TX 75647-2230 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/17/2018



6 4 Ll 16461 INITED STATES4' ' f  (mn 'A W..' DRPARTMIiN'r ()Ffllii INTHRIOR ~ L.-1~ ~-lit
(Ockilirr .Wl 1} J 

IH}121(All ()!: 1.AND MANA(;1(MliN'r L_----J~~~~~~~~ Expi~s: Oct~cr 31, 2016

FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 92509301 . This sm:, 11 miner wa iver is filed for the asKe ,wn ,ent year beginning im Seplember l . 2 0 J~ and ending on September 1 , joil2. The mide  >;igned ;ind all related pm·lics owned len or 1-cwer mining claims . mill, or liannel sites located :ind maintained on Federal lands in the Unilcd Staksof America m September I ,

3. The undersigned have performed ihe asscs.gment work required by law 1-or each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand thai by liling this form,flie undersigned must me an :illiclavit 0 1';issessment work with the Bltrcau of Land Manageinent (BLM) by flie December 30(h following (hc filing of this waiver.4. The undersigiied liticlerst,Ilid th,11 if the tissessnien[ work obligatioii hits licit yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessinent year unly),a linfice of intent to hold reciting this condicion musi he recorded by the Dccumber 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. Thc undersigned widers(,md th:11 mill and Immel siks m,ly :ijso bc listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of[lie maintenance fee, and (hat a notice ofintern to hold for thesc siles is reguired to be filed with the BLM by Ilic Dccember 3 Oth following the 6 ling of this waiver·.6. The undersigned understatid and :icknowleclge th:,1 purs,Jant [0 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or reccirding of a false, Actitious, or fraudulentdocument with Ihe 1-11.M may rem,!t in n line orup in $250,000, a prison term not lo exceed five years, or both.7. The inining claiins. mill 01- tunnel sites for which this waiver froni payment offlie maintenance fecs is requested are:

CLAIM Oil SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBERL Db s hi,A)* 60 6w S«- 13- 441463
2 - SCar p, LA Rede », pAiw / WA'*w Se< 33 441692.3 . Gre*t . G.U # 1 7/11 3 # Sec 2, 3 4150804.

5.

6.
7.
8.

9. »f- «5310 ENTERED SEP 01 7017
fBThe owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

3 ef Dou Green##0061
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature)

429 A/or+k h, 0 ,1, 6}Jew.1. 79 76147(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

14- JAw Greent-4 1 44¥41€£#79
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)419 A/,rth *,Aiu Ty 755 0 7(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CD1,cr Skpkeu slie,1 e. 8-6 (90 9.rtb.d s/*L 544 .-/~Owner  's Name - Please Pri~il ~1 f-c\\:;\6 (Owner's Signature)401 9 Put 20AOL YfilkAE# 6, Imer , T Y % 758 00M~wner's Mailing Address) (City) 6 (State).0 (Zip Code)

Ltj3 6 ChAR)€s Schernier Lr~ 4 864 Sc*ockilf,4, rn(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) Le6 1 70 3 111 , a 2 3 C' Bucy Rvs 16 4Go 13(Owner's Mailing Address) (City} (State) (Zip Code)'ontinued on page 2)



(C )wiler's N;mic - Please liiii{) (()wner's Signaturc)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ((lly) (State) (Zip cocie)

((lwlicr's Naric - I'lease Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wiict·'s Mailing Address) (C'ity) (State) (zip Codc)

(Owner's Nainc - Please Print) ((}wlier's Signature)

(Owner's  Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

8 U.S,C, 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
alse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or pepresentations as lo any matter within its jurisdiction.

fNSTRUCTIONS
This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830)
The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 forthe beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. 1 fan agent is designated, a notarized designation of
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you inust qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining clairns or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.
Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

1611 M 
P 3: 53

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ntinued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: STEELE STEPHEN

Proprietor #: 2409549 Renumber To:
Category: P - PRIVATE v

Address: 4075 PIGNUT RD fer- 15 4% .VVV(L

City: GILMER 8·c no

State:Tx r....„„,e,,„. ~ ENTERED SEP 0 52017

Zip: 756448724

UNDELIVERABLE
No Annual Reminders

Email:
Phone:

1~ Save/Override DataFIux

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2409549

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/li-2000 510/masterup?@webid=r!530eunk9,id- 1 50463294... 9/5/2017



Picklist for Proprietors Page l of l

List of Proprietors
STEELE STEPHEN[2409549], 428 N MAIN ST,, GLADEWATER, TX. 756472230. P, MATCHED

f @w *Nims

0 4(:frkg 1>'. f. r-4'>1

ne.-Al 1 . AnAA / B .. I Arn / 1 .1AAA < 1 A /oncin ; 01/ lic. 1119fre , 1 Off / OA 1 7



.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 05, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAB Total

GREENWOOD DONALD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER, TX 75647-2230 3 3
GREENWOODJANET
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER, TX 75647-2230 1 1
SCHERMERHORN CHARLES S
11703 W 223RD ST
BUCYRUS, KS 66013-9275 3 3
STEELE STEPHEN
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER, TX 75647-2230 2 2

Page 1



vvilen neuu,ueo rreium uocument to:
Dbu Greenwood 99166342.9 w. ma,A
GlarL,DA€r , TY- 7047

9 q C 8%52-
0 Check here Is this is a change of address. 925060Telephone: 903- 13 516494-
E-malladdress: MAryQ 4/ 8 4-0 L. 601

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1 . Stats d Ahona, Count, d MARle-npA SE BLM

1811 
17 3 0

11 (Name) bon Greenwmd Date
Stamp -33. Reside at (Address) 425 /1/. /» gig -

9
UJcity 6//Ue«unjp, County Sreq 9 c n
LJstate 7 W Zip 73-6 0 7 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, rnore thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit  subject to the provisions and penattles of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filng of false, flctitlous, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and beast4. Ownets name and address (If not shown In Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personauy acquainted with the mining claUn(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said dairn(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, am situated in the
(optional) Mining District MAf loopA County, Arizona.

AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
COUNTY RECORDER\2 NUMBER DATA (lf available)
0/19719 -1-1-11 44 /463 D & S mi#e H Arc -\ GN 64J AIg

0114731-2-1 42 44 /49@· Sc~rf,U Q,je•,rt,ae i RAM , Rezj Gnj 660 33
/051539-2,3--23 *Solic Grent gald '' i GRAC : AG 7N 30 23

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2

rT
E

R
E

JUN 0 5 2017
By.--,-R- - _



BLM
Date
Stamp

2611 MAY 30 
P
 3

7 rn
Le '

8

9

10

8. That betweenthe dates stan# at 12 0'docknoonon September 1,20 /6 andendingat 120'clocknoonon
September 1,20 i 7 at least $ han dollamworth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of ag wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benent of all, not Including the location work.

7. Thatthe following persons were employed to perform the wolk and Improvements described herein:

Do* Greenwood , Stepkew 562|4 , CAAries 3,64<Merhon)
8. Thatmeworkand improvements pe:fonned were: 955Ay,Ag Ad 7.al,9 8; 1/0/9

Mo Jer ,*1 , *14, a,JAi,.. of ROAd *Nol d,%26,3 6.-+L A.*ui

Twls
9. Dated: 6,23 - 17 Signa=e: ~Z~ cz

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. a Noti~y BA# this 9-3 day of 1/lu~ 20 1-7
sy ;All R reevulk:8~ < *'.'2~,~&'6~-.JUDY KATHLEEN VAN HOUTEN

L

N-y. ff· 14{-livk £14-14 *1 ~ 21106'14' My Notary ID # 126803878
/ ' 4»·.·*Y Expires February 13, 2021

My Commission Expires 0 43, S]bal ,
No. of Claims: 4 x $10= 4/5°

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 3 14GniL Vt'£1
Arizona State Omci
www. blm.Gov/al Rece*No.: SYL~ (/7/AJ

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Pago 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Sumy and may be reproduced.
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4-1 Arizona State Office ~ *0~JI'"«~-.Il--~%,~„

!ir*In I i 1 North Central Avenuo~ Suite BOO ,.:.. ... - BA**'i·),~* " { ]'~/: 'j/'2:WIi -*.- ..'.'*.4
4.:/*.,4 hi:, . g~li.im/#9*J I 4:

f St B~,~ t,I>. ~ Y~ j~-jb*S:l i g# Eas 5... :f -,>,i h.s,4>.34493Y fk/:1-4/.3,/BA 1 11 diw .+ 5 s'~B@*4*·
661111. 1'126na ,==*'.»2'4

~ -'.F - OFFICIAL BUSINESS <*:4.'ty=U=ki
/ PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE.$300 · 35~*..

.

.£%.....r

latwap#*816;3:. al **fs*&174*i: -5. J ·~ ~.~  ~~ 119-~·" = 4,~ · ../-'..~*'.. 1riALL<--+A. &%,550-2 M-~ S= I. .. E. A.'.....,61~4,*f'.1 Bureau of Land Management m' , 4 4-/.. rn 4)
I  .-. ] One North Central Avenue 1 -5-Er -.1 -/, 1-

f L' -rD1 1 #45- ;  '.' 2.« 41.- 1.~ i Suite 800 %14 *.- -

rn ».9. j Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 |' 09 )i W.-44,6 '

k. 7- *:, :i --~'. -r-1 . r-1"'- :.Li v3. = 9 r.1 1,41 * 1LJ- rl .-N &_ - Al 1 '1

S.....1.%.. 1.lili
' 424.''tf~

,- il- ~ ~rs*L4~4 .11*-'/1*1 -i ' 4 ~ Jill/:W
, _tr.2 5, ···z ,, _---j ··~,sa- .,-~·ok:_~1.32--Lik-1·,-'.«.[·---s'VAZ04.,4'ds·&,4,644-6-ail'll'll



Receipt Page 1 01 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3849712
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3958315
Date of Transaction: 05/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
DONALD GREENWOOD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER,TX 75647-2230 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/31 1.00 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC441663/$30.00
OVERPAYMENT / OVERPAYMENT OF FEES /2 1.00 10.00 10.00OVERPAYMENT OF $1.00 OR MORE

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: 05/24/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/30/2017
CHECK NO: 2840

NAME: GREENWOOD, DON
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER TX 75647-2230 US

REMARKS
3 AMC NOS. WERE PROVIDED ON FORM / $40 WAS REMITTED IN CHECK FORM #2840

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 5/31/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15011

Claim Begin-End: AMC441682-AMC441682

5 Miscellaneous

lillillilll'llilll illill'llillillil AZ15011-21 AMC450400-AMC453366



Receipt Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4116405
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4229798
Date of Transaction: 03/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
DONALD GREENWOOD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER,TX 75647-2230 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 AMEND/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441682/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/19/2018
CHECK NO: 8361

NAME: GREENWOOD, DONALD
428 N MAIN ST
GLADEWATER TX 75647-2230 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1Y1-T crE- bfa 3/2/30,3.
deje-44796/6 L LO 4 /vt/Tr.

036 F#rk·,U-b 3/9.7/60/2. »-

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 3/20/2018



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
*'Amendment BLM Serial # AMC44' 69 -1 "~

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Sco rr / A A Date

Reat» ption I lode mining claim has been locate,d
Stamp 7-

2;18 MAR 19 
P
 2: 2

*Stefilengttelt, Charles ff,her:i:&6~~@A t mal,Ing804. GN-€4
address is 4-19 N, M«A4* 5 1-

1 - 
-U

t-1 &*G 14Ae-v~ Ur / -r A 7r6 9 7
\

The general course of this daim is and it is situated in Mac l Cof 4
County, Arizona. This claim is /,1 0 O feet in legp~d 606 feet in width.

620 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs fro~t~location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approxima~ATS-00 feet in a 5 direction to the 5
end line and ~0 0 feet in a 5 C // di~~on to the E. end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at t~'center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this n~~posted is situated within Section 33 , Township -6 /\/
, Range 6 #M , Gila ~1'River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), s*tion(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N 0/ cor n er 0 4 A

<12 41'virlt'~ of/sech'an 03
Gila Salt River Base and Merjdian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its ~*cality are as follows:

1

i,, The above information is shown on the attached map.1
DATED AND OSTED on the ground this ~ ~ day of F'e 6 ,20_17

M LO ATOR(s) O AGENT
/1

Print ame(s) Stef"Wjl Skee ie bon Ukea .4 Chorif 5 Scher-Aw-hurn
Si ature(s) *L » L 6- - du-,L $44;

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

C.-6,99"t'Vi CALLE/3

1:» m *,sby:~ 1-Ed A-FT//Li 41 ) 44(>oM A-%0246-, 6AY PVE**

-IA WAS 4 WN<• . CZ/AB-ECT
0,Jk 'm RA U\ 6Amt DAY. Bl-*%



MINING CLAIM MAP
Locie /)/Placer ( )

1 mile ' Mills C)

6N 6W 33
NW 0 NE

1 
m

ile

i·'MBEKI X. „

-----

*i

1018 MAR Iq P
 2: 25

01
,sw 6 SE C .

/ 222.
V 4/ 1

: do
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N

A I it
1. The above map depicts thelor-p, 04 ·Ied€,M~n 64 f mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

31 ,Township 6 /. Range 6 4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Maritof 4 County , Arizona. Total claim acreage is ~,0

2. The type of comer andlocation monuments used are as follows: 4/' f \(c F; f<. VJ'i  +4 cf 5

in rack b«€- 5- M 460 re« 60-ak A
3. The bearings a«distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depict~on the map.

4. If the clai7is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a»gal description of the claim AC VJ Cor/ler of +1't *  5 15- 9 Ukr-+€r

of- MAF Sec+61 13 ,
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizons Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 
-0 er 01--r--O Amendment BLM Serial # CT) -J /6,BLM rn FU_ 2NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe Storp,W Rdemld,~0 1 Date 20 CO ksi=R8 - -10Stamp UJlode mining claim has been located

Dou Greenwoolby £6fl .a: s/-1 :c Lrh SEAermer,La~. whose current mailing * 3> =~address Is 42.8 #a,+A 0,4,u
f\)61~611, ;11 7674 7

The general course of this claim Is /#rth ~6#k and It is situated in MA r,<04#County , Arizona . This dalm is /5. 90 feet in length and 600 feet in width .2 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location noticeis posted on the centerline of the claim approximately /SAY feet in a &u kk direction to the 5,0/Aend line and 30 0 feet in a 6 W direction to the W end line. This claim is marked by sixmonuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sdon 33 , Township GA/, Range 4 W , Gila Salt River Base and Mmidian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portionsof the following quarter section(s), section(s), M NW Corner aef fs w v 4 +4--- 0 4 sZ31Za  RT&
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. 0-
The locality of this dalm with reference bo some natural object or permanent monument and n(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

rn

L-70

The above information is shown *thea#iched map.DATED AND POSTED on the ground this & 1 day of 46 , 20_17 - w
[FLOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) S Lpked S#-6 Dad 'irren"kkta CAA, 13 Spter*wr 6signature(s ) SkA.....~Lt - 8=6 *A --
Form MCF1(10

Revised July 2014This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (c~Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )

~ 4 N 6# 33

NW NE

Zoll FEB 13 
2 

2618 MAR 19

BLM AZ STAE
1 m

ile 1 Goof

RECEIVE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA'58
01

 ---
_

h 90-in
CD

5 U , 5L in--j

r

-

· r
.

AM0441682Scale: 1* = 2000 feet N -
-1

1. The above map depicts the Skerp,bal 1@Jtnap#w 1 mining claim, which is loca*d in 8~ion (a)
-

33 ,Township 6 - , Range & 4/ , Glla and Salt Rive€Base *11 Meridian,
/7,A<JUp* County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 2.6

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" PCV ~>, de 4./ CAPJ

/ 1, 12.k Ca 108 5 Cl· AU. yrooas(
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim Is a placer or millsita claim with exterlor limits conforming to legal sl®divisions of the Rublic survey,

provide a legal description of the claim N U C 6 0 n w r of 4-'4 S W 1 0 Ar 4-er
oF- pu 01 5ec 38

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

i



USPS CERTIFIED MAILUS Department of the intenor
Bureau of Land Management
1 N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

C=
-

f9214 8901 9403 8304 7881 56 :».

1-18 
AR 19 

P
 2: 25

*r

STEPHEN STEELE C
4075 PIGNUT RD
GILMER TX 75644-8724 3

/1 /1/1~ir 00 1 8
To i · /Ms /*r s

lf- an71'424(~ e|Se /9 4eeleol please- jet- us kneAJ
-11 h© f€ F'123 a,~e,:ol#* e.+ ct, 1\1rt I correct-tk- 4464.
11,\5611~141-€,~ ~,asiki~ is wia- 900 re,~ues)-CA,

~AA k fdi. t

&6449/1
608)%71 _/063

6o a Gr*tn ~o o 1
(303) 1,3 5 - 0 11 9 H

Postage.$5.6300
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15011

1 111 11~ Ill li~I I ~I il I ~~ Ilil I Ml li lli I li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC441682-AMC441682

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

i 11111111 111111 lili lilli 11111111 illl AZ15011-21 AMC450400-AMC453366



Aw.~ING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: (0,7~ /( 5 ~t' 7 424*4„ MTP Checked By: pa«z-

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC L[·4/ 4 YS-_ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ 9-0
PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ 31
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ Afh
MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 5 5411
TOTAL ACREAGE : Per CIaim 6*M-0)'1 WlhEher Fees $ LO

(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: -~ TOTAL $ 2722= 0 0

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ V~ Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes I ~No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T oG R ob SEC 86
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM I ~ FORESTSERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

A 
C44 

582'

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE .4/~2/~/ 3 INITIALS /~1

V



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
(FAmendment BLM Serial # #BIC 441 4,1

BLMNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the S,-arp,6,0 RdeNpt,010 1 Date r:
Stamp

2018 MAR Iq P

lode mining claim has been located ,

r:N. N
IA,Aluby 46. st-1. Dw Green,J. whose current mailing -,Ch~rleb khermerhorN 

f Vaddress is 1/1 1 . . maid
GIAJ•waler , Te¥As 761 9 7

-0The general course ofthls claim is A,ort&~ 509 +A *de anditis situated in /MAR # Copip
County , Arizona. This claim is /S6U feet in length and 600 feet in width .

020 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately /Soo feet in a 50.,th direction to the 304+4
end line and 360 feet ina 3 direction to the W end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sedion 33 , Township 6 N

M
 C
 *

// 6
&

,1

, Range 4 - CJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N w Cor Re, o ~- 714

S w 9. *,le, 6 f A.c.Uu 3 3
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional infonnation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE Carue r &3 606 0 <U,J L O B

C.wle, h,ovah,•jf o B Sej,au 33
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this /1 day of 66 ,20 11,
01'LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Name(s) Emme Skpk*u SLJ* 64105 k k., M// Aor'
Signature(s) 54£W $46 01.6 th-1-4

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (4< Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )
9649 33 7-4 N 241~
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1-K

lOiS MAR 19 
P
 2: 19

400.
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i /11 i ; L--' 111%

Scale: 1. = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Scorp,du 120©te,i,p*~01 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 3 , Township 6 Pv , Range 6 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Inar leop A County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 2.0

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: J " Rv P.pe £0 644p

c,6 064 Co,;,;u 3 s-X# 4# 9-;Aze
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim /D,v ¢arue, of YL* 5 4 9v* 4
44, Sac- 33

Form MCF100:
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM PHOENIX, ARIZONA

BLMO Amendment BLM Serial # -J

BLM 8 %mNOTICE IS HEREBY GNEN that the Scorpdo R"lemEd,Go / Date
Stamp 3>irrilode mining claim has been located W Fi=1~Dow Grcenwo,€ ,

 (DCby AL,4-1 51.1 :c Lri, SeLE.9, whose current mailing -n
-,7
CD

address Is 42.0 Na,+A /44#J o r-n
BJ61*Jbuiw ,79 75-647

The general course of this claim la Narth ~/30.,#k and It is situated In /77,1 r,097%County , Arizona . This claim is is./0 feet in length and 600 feet In width .
1 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location noticeis posted on the centertine of the claim approximately /3*; feet in a &. PA direction to the &944end line and 300 feet in a 36~, direction to the W end line. This claim is marked by sixmonuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township 6 A/

AM
0441 t.~

, Range 4.66 , Gila Salt River Base and Meddian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portionsof the following quarter sec«on(s),secuon(s),Townshi*s) and Range{Q N \At Corner 6 f6,J GUN--Nr 6£ Sec#on 3.5
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locallty of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and addlionalinformationOf any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.DATED AND POSTED on the ground this & 1 day of F:,6 , 20 #7
[D'LOCATORA) 0 AGENT

print Name(s) S lopl,w SK'~16 Dw Q,re-m, DAA, 14 ~deth,Br /*41signature(s) Jup# , 56.L (44/ #AU+L-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (cl~Placer ( )

1 mile ) Millsite ( )

1 -
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E: 59--17
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AM(441682Scale: 1* = 20001*et
1. The above map depicts the S:orp,Bu /00|<Mp·hal / mining daim, which is located In Section (s)

33 'Township 6 'U , Range & W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meddian,
f»Ar'Car County, Arizona. Total dalm acreage is 16

2. The type of comer andlocation monuments usedareas foll~vs: 47" Pe,/ p,Ue 49 CAPJ
A, R.k CA lokA 5 # AU ?rood

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim Is a placer or millsite claim with exprlor limits conforming to legal supdivisions of the Qublic survey,
provide a legal description of the daim N W C 6 0 nw r o F- 444.- S U./ 9- O 64-- *d-

0 F A..P 5 2 c 3 3
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



RUN TIME: 10:51 AM RUN DATE: 02/13/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 006ON 006OW

Section = 033,999

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:61 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 1 of 1

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 012037
Total Case Acres: 2,231.010

Ca#t¥04 Case Diso 14 006ON 0060W ing£ Sur_IED SurNum 8115 Subdivision AILE,01
285007 AUTHORIZED 033 ALIQ NWNW,52NW,E2SW,SWSE,

Serial Number: AZA 031779
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Qaanbmi (229-2122 14 006ON OO60W ang! 811£.IXR BULNum luff Subdivalen 891-PEnst

293200 EXPIRED 033 ALIQ ALL,

Serial Number: AZA 035150
Total Case Acres: 1.000

9128(Rn Case DisD 14 0060N 006OW Snt aLLEntn 211[Num auff Subdiyisk:~n Act Pend

293200 PENDING 033 FF PORTION OF,

Serial Number: AZAR 0035584
Total Case Acres: 0.100

Casetvoe Case Diso 14 006ON 0060W kni SULT-Mn ludum al# Subdi¥isien Act Pend

285004 AUTHORIZED 033 ALIQ W2NW,SENW,E2SW,SWSE,



TOWNS 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER ME- lAN, ARIZONA
T 7N

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
R 7W R 6W HASSAYAMPA FIELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

410.79 '31160 12 1149 '1 1138 - 4 1133 131135 '211.37 4 11 39 41141 311.44 '2 11.40 '111.40 4 11 61 13 11 75 12 11.67 11 1166 -4-li.BE '311.65 ;21161 p n 58 411.53 1311.57 12 11.75 11 1189

5  36.63-|6-40.00 -~40.00 -|6- 4000 - -5  40.00 -|5-40.00 ir40.00 -15-40 00 -5 40.00 36-4000 -17-40.00 18 40.00 5 40.00 -*40 00 ~IT 40 00 ~15-40.00 5 40.00 16 40.00 -TY- 40.00 -la-40 00 --$40.00 -rr*0 00-TY,0.00 la- 40.00

i i 1 11_L 11_L i i 1 i11
--1

D/C INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS903675 4 ,\ 6 ' 5 4 3 2 1- RESURVEY ORICNAL SURVEY

TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

1
Ti 36.81-1 \ 1

PIX 077846 1
S. k'.r
All Min

1 3689 ~ 
AZA 359471

-J

T 36 98 -~

T 3708~ 7 8 9 10 11 12
# FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENnFIED LANDS WI THDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATTON,

T-3717 -~
\ REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

AR 035584 M/NERALS. WATER AND/OR 07HER PUBL/C PURPOSES,

25' R/W
MDS 308 SE

1 37 28
AZA 23351 R» Road

Sec 36· NE1/450/4
23736 ~

AR 035584
75

3-37.44 -1 18 \ 17 16 15 14 13

\

.

PHE 077846

j\ AN M.7
1 37 61

A 12037 #

2-37 69 ~ f\\
53775 ~ 19 20 21 22 23 24

1-37 83 ~

1 3791 \

338.10 -1 30 29 28 27 26 25

F-=19 1 ;~ 1-1m AZA 35947
0 Cl R*PP
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MS 251il
206 442
129377 -....

13825 -1 ~~ 3 IF f SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
35 83-- NO 1

3 3825 -4 31 32 33 34 35 L 36

4 3826 ~ 0

PHX 077846 +
Ex le,-• Lat 33'48'35"N
AN Min \

Long 112'49'43"W

CURRENT TO LT GSR Mer
WARNING STATEIENT

SCALE in chains PV T~This pict is the Bureau'/ Record of 'tli, and ahould be used

10 5 0 10 20 30 60 only os o grophic display of thi township survey data. Rec- 11-8-2016
1 ords hereon do not renect title chonges which moy how been R 6-W

effected by lote/1 movements of /vers or other bodies of woter
Refer to the codastrat surgym for official survey informotlon
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